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Realignment of Findlays Road

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUEST : REALIGNMENT OF FINDLAYS ROAD

1. This is a request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987,

2. We would like to request any file or records held by the Waitaki District Council or agent in
relation to the re-alignment of Findlays Road, Waianakarua, undertaken in the late 1970's/ early
1980’s, including any information or correspondence potentially found in the file *5/8/5/10/2
1982 DPS 1230 or any other iteration of that file.

Council Officers have reviewed your request and the attached document is information from the
Waitaki Archive held at the North Otago Museum.

LGOIMA Attachment - Realignment of Findlays Road.pdf This information relates to the file number
5/8/5/10/2/ 1982 DPS 12307?

As this was a State Highway project the ministry of works may have kept the bulk of these records. If
there is any more information it is possible that NZTA holds those records now.

You are most welcome to visit the North Otago Museum to review any information held there in
person.

Yours sincerely,

Information Management Officer



https://www.culturewaitaki.org.nz/waitaki-archive/about
https://www.culturewaitaki.org.nz/waitaki-museum
https://www.nzta.govt.nz/
https://www.culturewaitaki.org.nz/waitaki-museum

. "“ﬁ: servator of Forests,
N.Z- Forest Service,
private Bag,

FINDLAY ROAD — STATE HIGHWAY 1 INTERSECTION
At your request Council placed on its roading programme for this
alteration to the above intersection at Waianakarua. Your Service

; - a1so agreed to pay a portion of the Local Share.

The National Roads Board in advising the financial allocab
this year have deleted this work from the progranme.:
s At will be

Within the next three weeks the District Roads Cournc
~ considering supplementary items at the half yearly review. I would like
to the No. 16 District

to suggest that your Department make representations
Roads Council and National Roads Board for more favourable consideration

of this item in our programme.

jons for

Yours faithfully,

COUNTY CLERK

> Secondcd Cr. Bennett
Carri

ptersection reinstated in the
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30th January 79

The Conservator of Forests,
N.Z. Forest Service,

Private Bag,
INV‘ERCARGILL %

Dear Sirs .
FINDLAY ROAD = STATE HIGHWAY 1 - TNTERSECTIEN

Thank you for your letter reference 6/7/101
of 18th December 1978, advising ‘representations you
made to the No, 10 District Roads Council, rerarding
the above work.and the reply received.

The carrying out of this work was considered
by Council at its Meeting last Friday, and I am
pleased O advise that it is Council's intention :
to relocate the intersection if at all possible in i

this financial year under its minor works allocation:

Yours fatthfully,

i S b
me of representaticns to
dighway 1 intersection.
 out if at all possible

the outco

ded Cr. Bennett

L3
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30th January 79

The Conservator of Forests,
N.Z. Forest Service,
Private Bag,

INVERCARGILL.

Dear Sir,

FINDLAY ROAD -:STATE HIGHVAY 1 - INTERSECTIEN

Thark you for your letter reference 6/7/101
of 18th December 1978, advising representations you
made to the No, _o District Roads Council, regarding
the above work.and the reply received.

The carrying out of this work was considered
by Council at its Meeting last Friday, and I am
pleased to advise that it is Council's intention
to relocate the intersection if at all possible in

is financial . under its minor works allocation:

Yours fatthfully,

ne of représentaticns to
ighw intersection.
at all possible
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30th January ’

consexvator of Forests,
TI:J Zealand Forest Service,
Private Bag,
TNVERCARGILL.
Dear Sir,

/7/101

Thank you for your 1etter refexinloioﬁplace e
' of 19th Decenber 1978, évequestmg U:ngf oo Bridee
| its roading programme the replac %

EVZr the Waianakarua River on the Breakneck

the forestrv ared.

Council S atdi??'gszfiggdzgazﬁkrlvﬁuai its
his 3 on the Agen or o : . =3 for
1ace this item Meeting. al

I ite Anmual Roading_Extimates
nt?x%gslieeting MARCH oR APRIL.

to be held 1n

vours faithfully,

COUNTY CLERK

esting Council to give serious consideration
aianakarua River to service the Forest Area
in the next three year planning period.

quest be considered at the Annual
rnative fordto te looked at by himself

Seconded Cr. Coopér
Carried.




New Zealand Forest Service

4338 _P.0.Box

orestry’’ — Telex

Telegrams "'F

Bag
.vate

7/lOl
géK:HKH

)6 February L

anty Clerk

The CO nty Council

Waitaki Cou

pear Sir,
FINDLAY ROAD - STATE HIGHWAY 1 - INTERSECTION

I refer to your 5/8 letter of 30 January 1979 and subsequent
telephone conversation with Mr Budd.

Arrangements are being made for the payment of £3,230.,00 to
your Council, being the Forest Service share of upgrading

the intersection. Payment will be from Treasury via their
Christchurch office and should reach you before 15 March 1979.

It is pleasing to see that this work is planned for completion
this financial year.

Yours f .aithf.ully b




14 June, 1982 g
DPF 1230

Commissioner of Crown Landsg

Department of Lands and Survey
PO Box 896

DUNEDIN.

Attention Miss Bloxham

Dear Miss Bloxham,

Section 45 Block 11 Otepopo SD.

I acknow. dge recoipt of your letter of 9 June, 1982 and advise
at the matter i the hands of our Solicitors who have been



WSKBY3: 5/10/2

14 June, 1982

Hislop and Creagh and Main
PO BOx 46

OAMARU

Attention Mr Polson.

Dear Sir,

Re Finlays Road.

Would you please advise at what stage the legalising of the road
is at.

The Lands Department have again asked when Council mntends to
conclude the road legalisation.




L. &S. - F.2

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY

pHIC ADDRESS: 'LANDS'
QA

OUR REFERENCE . DPP 1230
YO
AL INQUIRIES R REFERENCE
:?EBAsK FORMjigs Bloxham
ﬁONE No. 770 650
DISTRICT OFFICE,
P.O0.BOX 896
9 June 1982 DUNEDIN
The County Clerk
Waitaki County Council
Box 108
OAMARU
ATTENTION Mr Harwood
Dear Sir
E SECTION L5 BLOCK II OTEPOPQ SD
| I refer to my letters of 6 April and 29 March 1982. ‘
Would you please advise as soon as possible whether or not your

Council intends to conclude the road legalisation and if so when
this could be expected.

Yours faithfully

K C




23 August, 1982

5/8/-15/10/2

i510P and Creagh and Main

o

;u:tention Mr Polson.

Dear Sir ’

purtheXr ko earlier Corr(.aspondence I enclose copy of letter received from
rands and survey regarding the conclusion of the road legislation for
pinlays Road being csection 45 Block 11 Otepopo SD

jould you please
can be given an

advise the present position so that the Lands and survey
answer to their letter.

Yours faithfully ’

Mninistration Of ficer.

A NO
S5/

DA
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County County Council

yaitakl
BOX 1 08
OAMART

JTTENTION Mr Harwood

0PO SURVEY DISTRICT

OUR REFERENCE.

YOUR REFERENCE.

DISTRICT OF e

P.O.BOX 89¢
DUNEDIN :

’ ong the conclusion of the road

DPF 12739
518 =5/10/2
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DATE INITIALS
: Reference: ppr 1230 =
commissioner of Crown Landg

NAME pepartment of Lands and Survey ,A
pRESS® po Box 896 - =
\DA FILE g

AGE! :

WFERRED T0: = _COUNCTLIOR/s
e

s ENGINEERS = WORKS SUPERINTENDENT

. WATER SCHEME FOREMAN - BUILDING INsppcrog . HEALTH INSPECTOR

S - COUNTY SOLICITOR ~ NOXIOUS PLANTS INSPECTOR |29.AU6.198)
. RYDATID CONTROL OFFICERS = STAFF - For Information

REPORT OF MANAGEMENT TEAM and COUNCIL POLICY:

ICIL COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN:

- SECONDER
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12 January, 1983 S5/10/2

5/10/8

Hislop and Creagh and Main
YO BOx 66

OAMRRU.

Attention Mr Polson.

Dear Sir,

Re Section 45 Block 11 Otepopo Survey District.

3 which is on the corner of Findlays
. Road and State Highway 1

As this matter has been under negotiation for some considezable time your
urgent attention would be appraciated.

Yours faithfully,

Administration Officer.

e - o

3 A

'
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Attention Mr Harwood

Dear Sir

ION 45 BLOCK |1 OTEPOPO SURVEY DISTRICT
SECT

1982. !
dated 11 August

my letter

| refer to

i i for the above
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